

**G.R-321 of 2018
R-321/2018**

Order No. 38 dated 04.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

No ER received in respect of accused no. 4, 11, 15 .

Issue strong reminder.

The accused no. 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 13, 14 and 16 are present by filing hazira.

No step taken by accused no. 1, 3, 9, 2 and 7. Issue WA.

Fix **21.04.2025** for appearance and ER of WPA against accused no. 4, 11, 15 and ER of WA against accused no. 1, 3, 9, 2 and 7.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**