

**G.R-321 of 2018
R-321/2018**

Order No. 41 dated 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused no. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,10,12,13,14 and 16 are present by filing hazira. The accused no. 9 and 11 prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

The bail petition filed by the accused Abdul Jalil is not pressed. The same stands rejected.

No step taken by the accused no. 15. Issue WA against him.

Warrant Officer of Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the WPA against Hafijar Rahaman issued by this court vide process no. 855(6) dated 28.04.2025 and 1067(2) dated 03.06.2025 and is further directed to execute the WA against Arshad Ali positively by the next date. Any non compliance of the order will make the concerned officer liable to be present in court. This refers to Dinhata P.S case no. 324/2018 dated 18.08.2018.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Warrant Officer of Dinhata P.S for strict compliance.

Fix **19.07.2025** for appearance and ER of WPA against accused no. 4 and ER of WA against accused no. 15.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**