

**G.R-321 of 2018
R-321/2018**

Order No. 47 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Abdul Jalil prayed for bail. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.
Heard. Considered.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused person and the facts and circumstances of the case, the bail prayer is considered and allowed. The accused person may find interim bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present on the next date I.d the bail will not canceled. Recall WA.

Warrant Officer, Dinhata P.S has prayed for issuance of proclamation against the accused Aduri Bibi and Ajidul Hoque. The prayer is allowed. Issue WPA against them.

No ER of WPA received in respect of accused Hafijar Rahaman. Issue reminder.

The accused Jallal Hoque, Hamidul Hoque, Osna Bibi, Alepuddin Mia, Afruja Khatun Bibi, Alom Mia, Hafej Ali, Manik Mia, Joherul Hoque, Arsad Ali, Amjad Ali are present.

The accused Raju Hoque prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.02.2026** for appearance and ER of WPA against Hafijar Rahaman, Aduri Bibi and Ajidul Hoque.

BC-II to comply at once.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**