

G.R-321 of 2018
R-321/2018

Order No. 48 dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

No ER of WPA received in respect of accused Hafijar Rahaman, Aduri Bibi and Ajidul Hoque. Issue reminder.

The accused Jallal Hoque, Hamidul Hoque, Osna Bibi, Alepuddin Mia, Afruja Khatun Bibi, Alom Mia, Hafej Ali, Manik Mia, Joherul Hoque, Arsad Ali, Amjad Ali, Raju Hoque and Abdul Jalil are present.

The A.I bail of Abdul Jalil is extended till the next date.

Fix **13.03.2026** for appearance and ER of WPA against Hafijar Rahaman, Aduri Bibi and Ajidul Hoque.

BC-II to comply at once.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)